

Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Jared Mead Council Vice-Chair Nate Nehring Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, May 1, 2024	10:30 AM	Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor
		Robert J. Drewel Building
		& Remote Meeting

Updated April 29, 2024 at 10:15 a.m.

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Ordinance 24-022, approving and authorizing the Snohomish <u>2024-0291</u> County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Arlington for equipment maintenance and repair services
- 2. Ordinance 24-023, approving and authorizing the Snohomish <u>2024-0294</u> County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Marysville concerning equipment maintenance and repair services
- Ordinance 24-024, approving and authorizing the Snohomish <u>2024-0295</u> County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Mukilteo for equipment maintenance and repair services

Public Hearing	s Agenda	May 1, 2024
4.	Ordinance 24-025, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the Stillaguamish Tribe for equipment maintenance and repair services	<u>2024-0296</u>
5.	Ordinance 24-011, annual testing of county-owned housing facilities for contamination from hazardous chemicals	<u>2024-0168</u>
	Attachments: First Proposed Substitute Ordinance 24-011	
	First Proposed Substitute Ordinance 24-011 - Amendr	nent 1
	First Proposed Substitute Ordinance 24-011 - Amendr	<u>ment 2</u>
	Second Proposed Substitute Ordinance 24-011	

(Continued from Public Hearing on March 27, 2024)

ADJOURN